◎ Specifications and/or dimensions in this catalogue are subject to change without notice.
　Your catalogue checking the latest speifications with our drawings would be highly appreciated.
◆ Waterproof rectangular connector was developed
    for connecting industrial equipment.
◆ Crimp termination contacts are the same as those
    of  DK-3000 series.
◆ Plug, Cable Connecting, offers a receptacle and the receptacle shell shape tab. key can be changed

Contact
Size
Package
Style
Part Number Contact
Quantity
(pcs)　 AWG　  mm2 Receptacle Contact Tab Contact
　 24　　  0.20
　 22　　  0.30
　 20　　  0.50
1.2 〜 1.6
M Bag   DK-3RECMLP1-E-100   DK-3TABMLP1-E-100 　　 1001.7 〜 2.6
　 20　　  0.50
　 18　　  0.85
　 16　　  1.25
1.8 〜 2.8 L Bag   DK-3RECLLP1-E-100   DK-3TABLLP1-E-100 　　 100
2.2 〜 2.8
　 16　　  1.25 2.2 〜 2.8 2L Bag   DK-3REC2LLP1-E-100   DK-3TAB2LLP1-E-100 　　 100
Applicable Cable Size Insulation
O.D.（mm)
Contact
Size
Package
Style
Part Number Contact
Quantity
(pcs)　AWG　   mm2 Receptacle Contact Tab Contact
　28　　   0.08
　26　　   0.12
　24　　   0.20
0.8 〜 1.2
S
Reel DK-3RECSST1-4000 DK-3TABSST1-4000 　 4000
1.0 〜 1.4 Bag DK-3RECSLP1-100 DK-3TABSLP1-100       100
　24　　   0.20
　22　　   0.30
　20　　   0.50
1.2 〜 1.6
M
Reel DK-3RECMST1-3500 DK-3TABMST1-3500     3500
1.7 〜 2.6 Bag DK-3RECMLP1-100 DK-3TABMLP1-100       100
　20　　   0.50
　18　　   0.85
　16　　   1.25
1.8 〜 2.8
L
Reel DK-3RECLST1-3000 DK-3TABLST1-3000 　 3000
2.2 〜 2.8 Bag DK-3RECLLP1-100 DK-3TABLLP1-100 　　100
　16　　   1.25 2.2 〜 2.8 2L
Reel DK-3REC2LST1-3000 DK-3TAB2LST1-3000 　 3000
Bag DK-3REC2LLP1-100 DK-3TAB2LLP1-100 　　100
Keying  Plug　　【Prevent Misinsertion Key】
DK-3RECSST1-E-4000
　Contact Style
 REC：Receptacle Contact